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Jun 1, 2008

Judicial Confirmations - 110th Congress

Nominee

Laplante, Joseph N.

Livingston, Debra Ann
Bryant, Vanessa Lynne

Mauskopf, Roslynn
Renee

Sullivan, Richard
Hardiman, Thomas M.
Fischer, Nora Barry
Schroeder, Thomas D.
Osteen, William L., Jr.
Reidinger, Martin Karl

O'Grady, Liam

Bailey, John Preston

Elrod, Jennifer Walker

Haynes, Catharina
Southwick, Leslie
Aycock, Sharion

Ozerden, Halil
Suleyman

O'Connor, Reed
Charles

Thapar, Amul R.
Maloney, Paul Lewis
Neff, Janet T.

Jonker, Robert James
Lioi, Sara Elizabeth

Anderson, Stanley
Thomas

Tinder, John Daniel
Dow, Robert M., Jr.
Kapala, Frederick J.

Van Bokkelen, Joseph
S.

Miller, Brian Stacy
Jarvey, John Alfred
Gutierrez, Philip S.
Wu, George H.
Baker, Valerie L.
Wright, Otis D. 11

O'Neill, Lawrence
Joseph

Mendez, John A.

Sammartino, Janis
Lynn

Nomination

Confirmation

Date
6/13/07

1/9/07
1/9/07

1/9/07

2/15/07
1/9/07
1/9/07
1/9/07
1/9/07
1/9/07
1/9/07

1/9/07

3/29/07

7/17/07
1/9/07
3/19/07

1/9/07

6/27/07

5/24/07
3/19/07
3/19/07
3/19/07
1/9/07

9/6/07

7/17/07
7/18/07
1/9/07

1/9/07

10/16/07
1/9/07
1/9/07
1/9/07
1/9/07
1/9/07

1/9/07
9/6/07

3/19/07

Date
12/14/07

5/9/07
3/28/07

10/4/07

6/28/07
3/15/07
2/14/07
12/14/07
9/10/07
9/10/07
7/9/07

3/15/07

10/4/07

4/10/08
10/24/07
10/4/07

4/24/07

11/16/07

12/13/07
7/9/07
7/9/07
7/9/07
3/8/07

4/10/08

12/18/07
11/13/07
5/8/07

6/28/07

4/10/08
3/8/07
1/30/07
3/27/07
2/1/07
3/15/07

2/1/07
4/10/08

9/10/07

Circuit | District

Incumbent

01

02
02

02

02
03
03
04
04
04
04

04

05

05
05
05

05

05

06
06
06
06
06

06

07
07
07

07

08
08
09
09
09
09

09

09

09

NH

CCA
CT

NY-E

NY-S
CCA
PA-W
NC-M
NC-M
NC-W
VA-E

WV-N

CCA

CCA
CCA
MS-N

MS-S

TX-N

KY-E
MI-W
MI-W
MI-W
OH-N
TN-W
CCA

IL-N
IL-N

AR-E
IA-S

CA-C
CA-C
CA-C
CA-C

CA-E

CA-E

CA-S

DiClerico, Joseph A.,
Jr.

Walker, John M.

Squatrito, Dominic J.
Trager, David G.

Mukasey, Michael B.
Nygaard, Richard L.
Cindrich, Robert J.
Bullock, Frank W.
Osteen, William L.
Mullen, Graham C.
Hilton, Claude M.

Stamp, Frederick P.,
Jr.

Higginbotham, Patrick

E.

DeMoss, Harold R., Jr.

Pickering, Charles W.

Davidson, Glen H.

Bramlette, David C.

Fish, A. Joe

Hood, Joseph M.
Enslen, Richard Alan
McKeague, David W.
Quist, Gordon J.
Wells, Lesley

Todd, James D.

Manion, Daniel A.
Kocoras, Charles P.
Reinhard, Philip G.

Lozano, Rudy

Howard, George, Jr.
Longstaff, Ronald E.
Hatter, Terry J., Jr.
Lew, S.W. Ronald
Marshall, Consuelo B.
Taylor, Gary L.

Wanger, Oliver W.
Levi, David F.

Keep, Judith Nelson

Vacate
Date

3/15/07

9/30/06
11/1/04

3/1/06

9/8/06
7/9/05
1/31/04
8/1/06
4/3/06
12/1/05
12/31/05

11/1/06

8/28/06

7/1/07
12/8/04
6/1/07

3/20/06

11/12/07

10/14/07
9/1/05
6/13/05
1/1/06
2/14/06

5/20/08

12/20/07
6/30/06
1/12/07

7/10/07

4/21/07
11/5/06
4/22/05
9/19/06
10/24/05
12/8/04

5/31/06
6/30/07

9/14/04
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Reason

Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior

Retired
Senior
Resigned
Retired
Senior
Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior
Retired

Senior

Senior

Senior

Senior
Senior
Elevated
Senior

Senior
Senior

Senior
Senior

Senior
Senior

Deceased
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Senior
Resigned

Deceased

5/18/2009



Federal Judicial VVacancies

Smith, Norman Randy
Jones, Richard A.
Settle, Benjamin Hale
Frizzell, Gregory Kent
DeGiusti, Timothy D.

Howard, Marcia
Morales

Hall, James Randal
Wood, Lisa Godbey

Total Confirmations:45

1/16/07
3/19/07
1/9/07
1/9/07
2/15/07

1/9/07

3/19/07
1/9/07

2/15/07
10/4/07
6/28/07
2/1/07
8/3/07

2/15/07

4/10/08
1/30/07

09
09
09
10
10

11

11
11

CCA
WA-W
WA-W
OK-N
OK-W

FL-M

GA-S
GA-S

Nelson, Thomas
Coughenour, John C.
Burgess, Franklin D.
Holmes, Sven Erik
Leonard, Tim

Schlesinger, Harvey
Erin

Edenfield, B. Avant
Bowen, Dudley H., Jr.

11/14/03
7/27/06
3/9/05
3/14/05
8/21/06

6/5/06

8/2/06
6/25/06
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Senior
Senior
Senior
Retired

Senior
Senior

Senior
Senior

http://www.uscourts.gov/cfapps/webnovada/CF FB 301/archived/confirmationsO6 01 08... 5/18/2009



